Pursuant to investor selection criteria as approved by 2021 Annual General Meeting Resolution No.

01/2021/NQ/ĐHĐCĐ/NLG dated 24/04/2021 and BOD resolution No. 24a/2021/NQ/HĐQT/NLG

dated 7/06/2021 and actual negotiation result with investors, Nam Long BOD decide to approve the

list of investors to participate in the private placement as attached in Appendix 1 of this Resolution.

Article 3: Assign and authorize Group CEO to execute the notification procedure and sign Share

Subscription Agreement with details consistent with this resolution, pursuant to relevant applicable

law.

Article 5: BOD, BOM and related departments are responsible to implement this resolution.

Article 6: This Resolutions take effect from the date of signing.

APPENDIX 1

LIST OF INVESTORS ACTUALLY BUYING PRIVATE PLACEMENT SHARE 2021

No. Investors' Name ERC or Trading Code

or ID

Type of Investors No. of shares

owned before

the issuance

(as at 19 May

2021)

No of allocated

shares

No. of shares

owned after the

issuance

Ownership

rate after

the

issuance

(*)

Strategic Parners/

Professional Investors

Foreign investors/ State-

owned companies (50%

charter cap)/ Local

investors

LOCAL INVESTORS

1 CAO TẤN THẠCH 023316139 Professional Investors Local investors 1.256.040 3.500.000 4.756.040 1,38%

2 TRẦN THANH
PHONG

079066000823 Professional Investors Local investors 13.679.798 3.000.000 16.679.798 4,83%

3 NGUYỄN XUÂN
QUANG

001060013400 Professional Investors Local investors 38.322.810 5.000.000 43.322.810 12,55%

4 NGUYỄN THỊ BÍCH
NGỌC

031166004292 Professional Investors Local investors 12.272.284 2.000.000 14.272.284 4,13%

5 CTCP ĐẦU TƯ THÁI
BÌNH

3700148737 Professional Investors Local investors 17.281.900 4.200.000 21.481.900 6,22%

6 CÔNG TY TNHH
ĐẦU TƯ TÂN HIỆP

0310084881 Professional Investors Local investors 1.895.603 1.000.000 2.895.603 0,84%

7 CTCP CHỨNG
KHOÁN VNDIRECT

26/GCNTVLK Professional Investors Local investors 93 2.600.000 2.600.093 0,75%

8 PHẠM ĐÌNH HUY 023595005 Professional Investors Local investors 19.418 1.600.000 1.619.418 0,47%

9 QUÁCH KIM ĐÔNG 023620131 Professional Investors Local investors 392.912 1.350.000 1.742.912 0,50%

10 CÔNG TY TNHH
NGUYỄN SÀI GÒN

0309130660 Professional Investors Local investors - 816.000 816.000 0,24%

11 VŨ QUANG HƯNG 280835162 Professional Investors Local investors 26.700 908.000 934.700 0,27%

12 NGUYỄN THỊ MAI
PHƯƠNG

080192001242 Professional Investors Local investors - 908.000 908.000 0,26%

13 LÊ THỊ TUYẾT
THANH

301320912 Professional Investors Local investors 4.600.000 3.718.000 8.318.000 2,41%

14 NGUYỄN THỤY
HOÀI HƯƠNG

023333579 Professional Investors Local investors 83 115.000 115.083 0,03%

FOREIGN INVESTORS

15 PYN ELITE FUND
(NON-UCITS)

CA5604 Professional Investors Foreign investors 19.722.200 5.148.000 24.870.200 7,20%

16 NTASIAN
DISCOVERY

MASTER FUND

CA5338 Professional Investors Foreign investors 12.061.900 4.000.000 16.061.900 4,65%

17 VIETNAM
HOLDING LIMITED

CS1077 Professional Investors Foreign investors 1.913.000 2.000.000 3.913.000 1,13%

18 KIM VIETNAM
GROWTH EQUITY

FUND

CA8602 Professional Investors Foreign investors 2.898.240 5.919.000 8.817.240 2,55%

19 TMAM VIETNAM
EQUITY MOTHER

FUND

CB7291 Professional Investors Foreign investors 3.726.092 2.959.000 6.685.092 1,94%

20 KITMC
WORLDWIDE
VIETNAM RSP

BALANCE FUND

CS2103 Professional Investors Foreign investors 421.035 1.443.000 1.864.035 0,54%

21 KIM INVESTMENT
FUNDS - KIM

VIETNAM GROWTH
FUND

CB1181 Professional Investors Foreign investors 550.005 600.000 1.150.005 0,33%

22 VIETNAM GROWTH
STOCK INCOME
MOTHER FUND

CA7285 Professional Investors Foreign investors 1.009.218 212.000 1.221.218 0,35%

23 HANOI
INVESTMENTS

CB2317 Professional Investors Foreign investors - 4.544.000 4.544.000 1,32%

HOLDINGS
LIMITED

24 DC DEVELOPING
MARKETS

STRATEGIES
PUBLIC LIMITED

COMPANY

CA6526 Professional Investors Foreign investors - 2.000.000 2.000.000 0,58%

25 KB VIETNAM
FOCUS BALANCED

FUND

CS3971 Professional Investors Foreign investors - 460.000 460.000 0,13%

Total Local Investors   30.715.000

Total Foreign Investors   29.285.000

Total   60.000.000

* The ownership ratio is calculated based on No. of share post issuance is 345,270,660 shares, equivalent to chartered capital post of VND